

Ibpublic of tf,t bilippint• jDepartment of Qebucatton

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

IJ UN 2 1 2021

Antipas D. Trespece

President/AMO Antipas DT Constrl, JCtion and Development Corporation 3078 Jacinto St., Digos City

Dear Sir Trespece:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ANTIPAS OT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, that work may proceed on the project: CY 2020 Basic Educational Facilities Fund (BEFF) Electrification of On - Grid Batch 2 at a contract price of Fourteen Million One Hundred Eighty- Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two and 72/100 Pesos (PhP 14,182,192.72) of DepEd Division of Davao del Norte, seven (7) days after receipt of this notice.

Cluster	Name of School	Amount in Figures In Php	Amount in Words
B2-ELECT- 2020	Baltazar Nicor Valenzuela NHS	7,460,348.69	Seven Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Eight and 69/100 Pesos
	Luna NHS	6,721,844.03	Six Million Seven Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four and 03/100 Pesos
GRAND TOTAL		14,182,192.72	Fourteen Million One Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two and 72/ 100 Pesos



Page 1 of 2

Address: Mankllam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084j, 216 0188

Website:www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



lbpublic of t{It fbilinfntf

jJBipartment of fbucatton

REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and In accordance with the Implementing schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to DepEd Division of Davao del Norte

Very truly yours,

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CES&Y. Schools Division Superinten/, ,t

I acknowledge receipt of this notice on: $_$	c;./J1/ ,
Name of the Bidder/Authorized Represented	Ative:
Authorized Signature:)